

Phone :

0385- 2414539 0385-2414629

e-minl weblate i: rims@rims.edu.in www.rims.edu.in

REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

(An autonomous Institute under Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India)

LAMPHELPAT, IMPHAL - 795004: MANIPUR

NOTICE

Imphal, the June, 2019

No. B/2829/2014-RIMS (Pt-I): RIMS, Imphal is looking for services of retired Professors, who have rendered services in the State/Central Government or any other organisation funded by State/Central Government to work as Professor on contract basis in the department of Plastic Surgery, RIMS, Imphal. He/She will report to the Director, RIMS, Imphal.

Qualification, Experience and Age requirement are as follows:

No. of Post = 1 No.

Educational Qualification:

MS in the concerned discipline from a recognized institute/University.

Experience:

Should have worked as Professors in a Medical College/Institute under the State/Central Government or any organization funded by State/Central Government in the scale of pay of not less than Pay Band – 4 + Grade Pay Rs. 10000/- or its equivalent pay scale.

Age:

65 to 67 years.

Pay:

For the services provided by him/her, he/she shall be paid a consolidated remuneration of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One lakh only) per month.

Duration of engagement:

The engagement is initially for a period of 1 (one) year and further extension will be subject to requirement of the institute and satisfactory performances.

Interested candidates may apply by submitting a neatly typed application and bio-data (along with photocopies of certificates, credentials and all other relevant documents such as Last pay Certificates, Service Termination order etc.) addressed to the Director, RIMS, Imphal on or before 14th June, 2019

The candidates are required to attend an interactive session with Selection Committee for selecting the suitable candidates for the post at 11 a.m. on 15th June, 2019 in the office chamber of the Director, RIMS, Imphal.

(K. Doungel)
Director,
Regional Institute of Medical Sciences,
Imphal

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S. to Director, RIMS, Imphal for kind information of Director, RIMS, Imphal
 2. The System Administrator, RIMS, Imphal. He is requested to upload the above notice on the RIMS website.
- 3. The Media Advisor, RIMS, Imphal. He is requested to arrange for publication of the above notice in one local daily newspaper for 2 days.
- 4. Concerned file.
- 5. Notice Board.